IN THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR BLACK HAWK COUNTY

Upon the Petition of

Case No. CDDM

Petitioner,

And Concerning

Respondent.

ASSIGNMENT OF MEDIATOR

The individual checked below is the mediator assigned to your case in conjunction with the order re: mediation
entered herein. This default mediator was assigned to you on a rotating basis. If the mediator indicated is one of
your attorneys, or if this assigned mediator is unable to mediate for you for some other reason, and you are unable to
decide on another mediator by agreement, please file a pleading and ask for another default mediator to be assigned

to your case.
Mediator

Thomas W. Langlas
Terry Diane Parsons
Teresa A. Rastede
Charles R. Kelly
Nina Forcier
Heather Prendergast
Sarah Whiteley
Martin R. Edwards

Shannon D. Simms

Jennifer L Chase

Timothy J. Luce
Christopher F. O-Donchoe
Dan McClean

Craig Ament

Rhonda Herum
Patricia Harkin
Joslyn Sailer

Todd Stabenow
Stephen J. Belay
Christina Shriver
Joshua L. Christensen
Laura J. Parrish
David Reedy
Jamie Schroeder
Whitney Middleton
Lori Nelson

Email

tlanglas200@gmail.com
TDHP@PRODIGY .NET
trastede(@klatt-law.com
charleskellvlaw(@neitel.net
nina@cedarvalleylawyers.com
lawfirm@neialaw.com
sarah(@whiteleylaw-mediation.com
office.cfca@cfu.net

or fax
simms(@nfliowa.com

or
jchase@ballkirkholm.com
juline@anllaw.com
christopherodonohoe@elwoodlawfirm.com
mccleanlaw(@iowatelecom.net
amentlaw(@clientsfirst.us

rherum@cfu.net

patricia(@gleasonresourcegroup.com
joslyn{@sailerlaw.com

or fax

todd.stabenow(@stabenowmediation.com
belay@andersonlawdecorah.com
Christina.shriver@mchsi.com
josh.christensen@cbwhlaw.com
Iparrish@millerlawdecorah.com
david-reedyv@hotmial.com
ischroeder(@sayerlaw.com
whitney@whitneymiddletonlaw.com
LNELSON@SAYERLAW.COM

Office of Court Administration, 1 Judicial District

Telephone Number

319-239-1042
319-277-7936
319-232-3304
563-864-7414
319-234-1371
319-234-4600
319-277-4383
319-277-4383
319-268-2207
319-291-6161
319-825-6161
319-234-2638
319-235-9507
641-394-3943
563-875-6002
319-232-2700
319-232-2788
319-230-0004
563-920-4413
319-260-2096
319-486-8150
563-382-2959
319-274-9697
319-234-5701
563-382-4226
319-558-8985
319-234-2530
319-214-7460
319-234-2530
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